City of Falcon Heights
Roseville Area Schools

Notice of Election

Ramsey County, Minnesota

Notice is hereby given that a general election will be conducted on November 5, 2019 in the City of
Falcon Heights and for the Roseville Area Schools. The hours of voting in all polling places will be from 7
a.m. to 8 p.m. The following offices will be on the ballot.

City of Falcon Heights
Mayor
Council Member — Two at-large sea

Roseville Area Schools

ts

School Board Member — Three at-large seats

Voting will take place at the following polling places.

Arden Hills
1 Presbyterian Church of the Way

Falcon Heights

1 Falcon Heights City Hall

2 Falcon Heights United Church of
Lauderdale

1 Lauderdale City Hall

Little Canada

1 Roseville Area Middle School

2 Little Canada Elementary

3 Little Canada City Center
Maplewood

1 St. Paul Hmong Alliance Church
2 Edgerton Elementary School
Roseville

Prince of Peace Lutheran Church
North Heights Lutheran Church
Corpus Christi Catholic Church
Ramsey County Library

St. Christopher Episcopal Church

0 N o il W

Parkview Center School

Christ

3382 Lexington Ave N

2077 Larpenteur Ave W
1795 Holton St

1891 Walnut St

15 County Rd B2 E
400 Eli Rd
515 Little Canada Rd E

1770 McMenemy St
1929 Edgerton St

2561 Victoria St N
2701 Rice St N

2131 Fairview Ave N
2180 Hamline Ave N
2300 Hamline Ave N
701 County Rd BW

55126

55113
55113

55113

55117
55117
55117

55117
55117

55113
55113
55113
55113
55113
55113



9 Roseville Lutheran Church 1215 Roselawn Ave W 55113

10 Galilee Evangelical Lutheran Church 145 McCarrons Blvd N 55113
Shoreview
1 Emmet D. Williams School 955 County RdD W 55126

You may locate your polling place at mnvotes.org.

A public test of the voting systems to be used in the general election will be conducted on October 25,
2019 at 1 p.m., at the Ramsey County Elections office in Saint Paul.

Complete information on voter registration and absentee voting for the primary is available at
rcelections.org; you may also email elections@ramseycounty.us or call 651-266-2171.



